GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1386
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2010

ASSISTANCE TO AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Himachal Pradesh has requested the Union Government to provide financial assistance for starting
hospitality education in Chaudhary Sarvan Kumar Agriculture University, Palampur;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the time by which the proposalis likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): No such requests have been received according to records of Department of Agricultural Research and Education/Indian Council
of Agricultural Research.

(b) to (d): Question does not arise.
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